## (TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE GAZETTE OF PAKISTAN PART-I)

Government of Pakistan Revenue Division Federal Board of Revenue (Admn/HR Wing)

\*\*\*\*

Islamabad, the 7<sup>th</sup> November, 2022

# **NOTIFICATION**

# (Establishment of Directorate General of Compliance Risk Management)

No. 3(7)SSM/2022/227747-R:- In exercise of the powers conferred under sub-section (2) of Section 230I of the Income Tax Ordinance, 2001 (XLIX of 2001), read with Sections 207, 208 and sub-sections (1) and (2) of Section 209 thereof and in pursuance of functions, jurisdiction and powers on the Directorate General of Compliance Risk Management (CRM), notified vide S.R.O.1796(1)2022 dated 28<sup>th</sup> September, 2022 and approval of Board-in-Council in its meeting held on 06<sup>th</sup> November, 2021 as per minutes circulated vide letter No.6(96)S(BIC)Admn/2021/192917 dated 18<sup>th</sup> November, 2021, the Competent Authority has approved establishment of the "Directorate General of Compliance Risk

Management (CRM)" under the Federal Board of Revenue

(Muhammad Shakeel Abbasi)
Second Secretary (Automation & SSM)

## The Manager,

Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, Karachi

### F.No.3(7)SSM/2022/227747-R

### Copy to:-

- 1. SA to Chairman, FBR/ Secretary Revenue Division
- 2. All Members/DGs, FBR
- 3. DG, Director General of Compliance Risk Management, Islamabad
- 4. All Chief Commissioners / Director Generals IR
- 5. All Chiefs/Secretaries in Admn/HR Wing
- 6. Second Secretary (ERM), FBR, Islamabad
- 7. Second Secretary (HRM.IR-I)
- 8. DDO, FBR (HQ), Islamabad
- 9. Webmaster FBR
- 10. Office Order file

(Muhammad Shakeel Abbasi)
Second Secretary (Automation & SSM)